6 6 L I TC H F I E L D  C O U N C I L  2 0 1 5 - 1 6  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

PART 3 – COMMUNITY, SERVICES AND FACILITIES | PART 4 – PERFORMANCE REPORTING | PART 5 – FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

18 CORRECTION OF PRIOR PERIOD ERROR
The cemetery offers customers the ability to pay for their funeral in advance. The portion of future costs
for burials and cremations are to be recognised as a prepayment and the purchase of the cemetery
plot is to be recorded as income at the time of receipt. Previously, this had not been calculated correctly
and in accordance with AASB 108 Accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates and errors, a
restatement of the financial statements has been undertaken.

As a result, revenue of $101 543 was recognised and prepayments reduced for the period prior to 1 July
2014. An adjustment of $76 489 was also made to recognise income and reduce prepayments for the
2014/15 financial year. The effect of the adjustments is disclosed below.

2014 2015 Total
$ $ $

i) Internments 101 543 76 489 178 032
101 543 76 489 178 032

The effect of the above: As previously
reported

Restatement Restated
Balance

2014
Statement of Financial Position as at 1 July 2014

Trade and Other Payables 1 249 678 (101 543) 1 148 135
Total Current Liabilities 1 689 251 (101 543) 1 587 708
Total Liabilities 1 946 915 (101 543) 1 845 372
Net Assets 213 559 083 101 543 213 660 626
Other Reserves 11 579 152 101 543 11 680 695
Total Equity 213 559 083 101 543 213 660 626

Statement of Changes in Equity as at 1 July 2014
Net Results Total Comprehensive Income (7 348 505) 23 075 (7 325 430)
Transfer to other reserves (280 806) (23 075) (303 881)
Transfers from accumulated surplus 280 806 23 075 303 881
Balance other reserves 11 579 152 101 543 11 680 695
Total Equity 213 559 083 101 543 213 660 626

2015
Statement of Comprehensive Income for the year ended 30 June 2015

User Charges 1 337 879 76 489 1 414 368
Total Income 15 268 973 76 489 15 345 462
Operating Surplus/(Deficit) (6 068 987) 76 489 (5 992 498)
Net Surplus / (Deficit) (4 171 652) 76 489 (4 095 163)
Total Comprehensive Income 92 127 756 76 489 92 204 245

Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2015
Trade and Other Payables 1 601 343 (178 032) 1 423 311
Total Current Liabilities 2 087 012 (178 032) 1 908 980
Net Assets 305 686 839 178 032 305 864 871
Other Reserves 10 334 915 178 032 10 512 947
Total Equity 305 686 839 178 032 305 864 871

Statement of Changes in Equity as at 30 June 2015
Net Results Total Comprehensive Income (4 171 652) 76 489 (4 095 163)
Transfer to Other Reserves (1 244 237) 76 489 (1 167 748)
Transfer from accumulated surplus 1 244 237 (76 489) 1 167 748
Balance other reserves 10 334 915 178 032 10 512 947
Total Equity 305 686 839 178 032 305 864 871

6 7 L I TC H F I E L D  C O U N C I L  2 0 1 5 - 1 6  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

PA R T  1  –  L I TC H F I E L D  C O U N C I L’ S  C O R P O R AT E  I N FO R M AT I O N  |  PA R T  2  –  L I TC H F I E L D  C O U N C I L’ S  Y E A R  I N  R E V I E W

Level 11 | 1 York Street | Sydney | NSW | 2000
GPO Box 4137 | Sydney | NSW | 2001

t: +61 2 9256 6600 | f: +61 2 9256 6611
sydney@uhyhn.com.au

www.uhyhnsydney.com.au

An association of independent fi rms in Australia and New Zealand and a member

[…]

8 1 L I TC H F I E L D  C O U N C I L  2 0 1 5 - 1 6  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

PA R T  1  –  L I TC H F I E L D  C O U N C I L’ S  C O R P O R AT E  I N FO R M AT I O N  |  PA R T  2  –  L I TC H F I E L D  C O U N C I L’ S  Y E A R  I N  R E V I E W

7 CORRECTION OF PRIOR PERIOD ERROR
The cemetery offers customers the ability to pay for their funeral in advance. The portion of future costs
for burials and cremations are to be recognised as a prepayment and the purchase of the cemetery
plot is to be recorded as income at the time of receipt. Previously, this had not been calculated correctly
and in accordance with AASB 108 Accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates and errors, a
restatement of the financial statements has been undertaken.

As a result, revenue of $101,543 was recognised and prepayments reduced for the period prior to 1 July
2014. An adjustment of $76,489 was also made to recognise income and reduce prepayments for the
2014/15 financial year. The effect of the adjustments is disclosed below.

2014 2015 Total

$ $ $

i) Internments 101 543 76 489 178 032

101 543 76 489 178 032

The effect of the above: As previously
reported

Restatement Restated
Balance

2014

Statement of Financial Position as at 1 July 2014

Trade and Other Payables 315 648 (101 543) 214 105

Total Liabilities 347 011 (101 543) 245 468

Net Assets 175 428 101 543 276 971

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit) (46 973) 101 543 54 570

Total Equity 175 428 101 543 276 971

2015

Statement of Comprehensive Income for the year ended 30 June 2015

Internments 525 353 76 489 601 842

Total Income 852 030 76 489 928 519

Net Deficit Total Comprehensive Loss (85 160) 76 489 (8 671)

Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2015

Trade and Other Payables 447 412 (178 032) 269 380

Total Liabilities 499 103 (178 032) 321 071

Net Assets 90 268 178 032 268 300

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit) (46 973) 101 543 54 570

Other Reserves 137 241 76 489 213 730

Total Equity 90 268 178 032 268 300

8 2 L I TC H F I E L D  C O U N C I L  2 0 1 5 - 1 6  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

PART 3 – COMMUNITY, SERVICES AND FACILITIES | PART 4 – PERFORMANCE REPORTING | PART 5 – FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Level 11 | 1 York Street | Sydney | NSW | 2000
GPO Box 4137 | Sydney | NSW | 2001

t: +61 2 9256 6600 | f: +61 2 9256 6611
sydney@uhyhn.com.au

www.uhyhnsydney.com.au

An association of independent fi rms in Australia and New Zealand and a member
of UHY International, a network of independent accounting and consulting fi rms.

UHY Haines Norton—ABN 85 140 758 156 NSWBN 98 133 826

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.